directing and controlling the activities of the Bank are considered to be Key Management Personnel.

Total remuneration in respect of these individuals for 2013/14 was £108,339 and for 2014/15 is

£171,498.

Loans may be granted to the Senior Management Team for personal expenses including house purchases

and construction at an interest rate 0.5% above the base rate (4%).  Should the persons cease to work for

Bank of St Helena, the interest rate will revert to the normal lending rate.  The total value of loans

outstanding to these individuals is £182,680 at 31 March 2015.

The Bank does not currently hold indemnity insurance for Directors.

22 Restatement of Accounts

During the Financial Year 2014/15, the Management of the Bank adopted the FRS102 Financial Reporting

Framework for the presentation of its Financial Statements.

This adoption identified a number of misstatements for the year 2013/14 which have been corrected in

the Financial Statements for the Financial Year 2014/15.

The table below shows the effect of restatements of financial data as at 31 March 2014:

  Previously
reported
Amounts

Effect of
restatement

Restated
Amounts

  £ £ £

 Statement of Financial Position

 Assets

 Deferred Tax Assets 0 30,530 30,530

 Liabilities & equity

 Retained Earnings 1,359,070 380,530 1,739,600

 Operational Reserves 100,000 (100,000) 0

 Capital Expenditure Reserve 250,000 (250,000) 0

 Statement of Comprehensive Income

 Deferred Tax 0 11,802 11,802

23 Risk & Risk Management

The main financial risks arising from Bank of St Helena's activities are credit risk, liquidity risk, market

risk and interest rate risk.  The Board approves and reviews policies for the management of each of these

risks

5

interest rates payable on the Bank’s Customer Deposits which translated this year to a reduction in

interest rates payable on Customer Deposits by 0.5%.  The Directors appreciate that this may not have

been well received by its customers but such was an unavoidable decision to ensure that the Bank is able

to remain profitable in the face of reduced income from one of its main sources of return.